
wmayber
Snapshot

wmayber
PolyLine

wmayber
PolyLine

wmayber
Callout
I-80 from Exit 110 to Exit 122 
Nighttime closures only for Right and Left lanes
Single lane closures allowed Sun through Thurs: 9 PM - 5 AM
No Right or Left lane closures Fri 5 AM through Sun 9 PM

Center Lane closures requires a Left or Right lane closure
Double lane closures allowed Sun through Thurs: 10 PM - 4 AM
No Center lane closures Fri 4 AM through Sun 10 PM

No shoulder closures during peak commuter periods
Mon - Fri: 6 AM - 9 AM; 3 PM - 6 PM Daily

wmayber
Text Box
Allowable Interstate
Lane and Shoulder Closure Map
Iowa DOT District 4

wmayber
Callout
I-80 from Exit 8 to Exit 110
Nighttime Closures Only
Lane closures allowed Sun through Thurs: 6 PM - 6 AM
No lane closures Fri 6 AM through Sun 6 PM

No shoulder closures during peak commuter periods
Mon - Fri: 6 AM - 9 AM and 3 PM - 6 PM

wmayber
Ellipse

wmayber
Callout
I-29 from Exit 42 to Exit 56 
I-80 from Missouri River to Exit 8
Refer to Council Bluffs Interstate System Map

wmayber
PolyLine

wmayber
PolyLine

wmayber
PolyLine

wmayber
Callout
I-29 from Missouri State Line to Exit 42
No lane closures Fri 2 PM through 6 PM

wmayber
Callout
I-29 from Exit 75 to Exit 95
No Restrictions

wmayber
Text Box
Version Date
10 February 2023

wmayber
PolyLine

wmayber
PolyLine

wmayber
Callout
I-29 from Exit 56 to Exit 75
No lane closures Fri 2 PM through 6 PM

wmayber
PolyLine

wmayber
Callout
I-880
No Restrictions

wmayber
Callout
I-680
No Restrictions
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Figure 15.4.2.1.1 - Segment 2 Closure Time Restrictions
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Figure 15.4.2.1.2 - Segment 3 Closure Time Restrictions



W Broadway

Avenue G

2

2

2

2

3
5
th

 S
t

4

4

4
0
th

 S
t

2

2

2

2

Restricted Times for Single Lane Closure Restricted Times for Double Lane Closure

N
Not to Scale

6:30

9:30

9:30

2:30
2:00

6 PM

12 PM

6:30

8:30

I-480 Eastbound

Sun
Mon - 

Thurs
Fri Sat

12 AM

6:30
6 AM

11:00

8:30

11:00

7:00

8:00

6 PM
6:30

9:00

11:00 11:00

12 PM 1:00

10:00

3:00

6:00

12:00

10:00

6 AM

9:30
9:00

6:00 6:00

5:00 5:00

I-480 Westbound

Sun
Mon - 

Thurs
Fri Sat

12 AM

I-29 Northbound

Sun
Mon - 

Thurs
Fri Sat

12 AM

6 AM

12 PM

6:30

3:00
2:30

6 PM
6:30

No Restrictions

No Restrictions

I-480 Westbound Ramp

Sun
Mon - 

Thurs
Fri Sat

12 AM

6:00 6:00

6 AM

12 PM

9:30
11:00

7:307:30
7:00

2:002:00

7:00

6 PM

12:00 12:0012:00

7:00

6 PM

12 PM 1:00

6 AM

1-480 Eastbound

Sun
Mon - 

Thurs
Fri Sat

12 AM

2:00

6:30

9:00 9:00

6 PM

12 PM

I-480 Westbound

Sun
Mon - 

Thurs
Fri Sat

12 AM

6:00 6:00

6 AM

6 PM

9:30

8:30

11:00

6:00 6:00

7:00

8:00
8:30

6 AM

12 PM

I-29 Northbound

Sun
Mon - 

Thurs
Fri Sat

12 AM

8:00
8:30

9:30

8:30

10:30

10:00

6:00 6:00

6 PM

I-29 Northbound

Sun
Mon - 

Thurs
Fri Sat

12 AM

6 AM

12 PM

7:30

I-29 Northbound

Sun
Mon - 

Thurs
Fri Sat

12 AM

6 AM

12 PM

7:30

10:00

6:00 6:00

8:00

6 PM

11:30

7:30

I-29 Southbound

Sun
Mon - 

Thurs
Fri Sat

12 AM

10:30

7:00

12 PM

8:00

6 AM

6 PM

4:00

1:00

10:30

9:30

6:30

6:00

8:30

7:30

9:00

6:30
6 PM

12 PM

7:30

6:00

8:30

I-29 Southbound

Sun
Mon - 

Thurs
Fri Sat

12 AM

6 AM

7:00

6:00 6:00

7:30

6 AM

8:30

9:30

6:30 6:30

3:00 3:00

6 PM

7:30

12 PM

I-29 Southbound

Sun
Mon - 

Thurs
Fri Sat

12 AM

8:30

9th Avenue

3

2

Nebraska Ave

3 2

Figure 15.4.2.1.3 - Segment 4 Closure Time Restrictions


